502070961

09/21/2012 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	PE:	20000			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
		Corrective Assignment to corre THE ASSIGNEE previously rec hereby confirms the name of the NORTH AMERICA, LLC.	Corrective Assignment to correct the REMOVE A COMMA FROM THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 028710 Frame 0898. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the assigned is HONDA PATENTS & TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA, LLC.		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
		Name			
Honda Motor Co., L	td.		Execution Date		
			07/10/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	'DATA				
Name:	Honda Pater	nts & Technologies North America, LLC			
Street Address:	700 Van Nes	s Avenue			
City:	Torrance				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90501-1486				
PROPERTY MULICIPA					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property	Гуре				
Patent Number:		Numbe	r		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	mailroom(Birch, Ster P.O. Box 7	il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 8000 @bskb.com, ruffl@bskb.com wart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP			
TTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	0943-0208M			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

0943-0208M

James M. Slattery

Total Attachments: 3 source=7121128#page1.tif source=7121128#page2.tif source=7121128#page3.tif

REEL: 029170 FRAME: 0246

PATENT 700495145

Execution Date

07/10/2012

502011918 08/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Section (Olaton VI.)	
SUBMISSION TYPE	

	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Honda Motor Co., Ltd.

Name:	Honda Patents & Technologies North America, LLC
Street Address:	700 Van Ness Avenue
City:	Тоттапсе
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90501-1486

Name

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7121128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050 Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, ruffl@bskb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

Correspondent Name: Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0943-0144PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Slattery

Total Attachments: 2

source=7121128ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=7121128ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 029170 FRAME: 0247**

CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having an address of 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), have acquired by assignment an interest in an invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was issued October 17, 2006 under US Patent No. 7,121,128 (US Application No. 10/828,301) entitled METHOD OF MANUFACTURING ELLIPTIC DEEP-DRAWN PRODUCTS.

AND WHEREAS, HONDA PATENTS AND TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of California and having an address of 700 Van Ness Avenue, Torrance, California 90501-1486 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire, confirm, and record an assignment of the right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent applications and any U.S. Letters Patents to be obtained therefor to it;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers and confirms the same to the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in the United States in and to US Patent No. 7,121,128, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 029170 FRAME: 0248 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set its hand on the date indicated below.

HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.

Date July 10 , 2012

By

Name Yoshiharu Yamamoto

Title Senior Managing Officer & Director

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 029170 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 09/21/2012